

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6221 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents : Md. Zaid Imam, AC to SC-VII

05/17.10.2024 No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

However, the counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the remaining defect as pointed out by the office by 25.10.2024, failing which the instant writ petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish